
Ministry of Community 
and Social Services 

Ministry of Children and 
Youth Services 

April 23, 2013 

Mr. Chris Carter 
60 Barthe Street 
Chatham, Ontario 
N?L 1T6 

Re: Request CYS2012/0068 

Dear Mr. Carter: 

Ministere des Services 
sociaux et communautaires 

Ministere des Services a l'enfance 
eta Iajeunesse 

~ 
1-00 . v :ntar1o 

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Unit 
Business Planning and Corporate Services Division 

PO Box 978 
77 Wellesley Street West 

Toronto ON M7A 1N3 
Telephone: (416) 327-6101 

Fax: (416) 326-2567 

I am writing regarding your access request made under the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act (the Act). You requested access to the following information: 

In regards to the December 7/12 online news report (see the URL below) 
re: "the first board meeting of the freshly assembled directors of the Prince 
Edward Children's Aid Society": http://wellingtontimes.ca/?p=7641: 

I am specifically requesting any and all records in the possession of the 
MCYS in regards to the CAS "factual certificates" as referenced in the news 
report in the paragraph below which I've included verbatim: 

''The issues we go through each month are that extensive because our 
expectations of the executive director and his staff are very high," said 
French. "Once a quarter in our agency- though not typical everywhere 
the province - Mark signs off on a factual certificate that says all the 
procedures have been followed; that we've had no incidences, or if we've 
had an incidence here is what it was; her is how it was addressed; and here 
is how we will prevent this from happening again." 
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I'm looking for a listing of the CASs which employ this "factual certificate" 
process and the records in regards to the MCYS-CAS protocol re: these 
"factual certificates." 

For example, do the CASs file these "factual certificates" with the MCYS? If 
this is a MCYS-CAS program, how long has it been in place, what was the 
impetus, was the Child Welfare Secretariat involved in any way, etc. 

Enclosed are the ministry records responsive to your request. Please note the 
information provided has been reviewed and the following exemption has been applied: 

Section 21, Personal Information. 

Please also note that, with regards to your request for access to "a listing of the CASs 
which employ this 'factual certificate' process and the records in regards to the MCYS­
CAS protocol re: these "factual certificates", the ministry has determined access cannot 
be provided as the records do not exist. 

You may request that this decision be reviewed by the Information and Privacy 
Commissioner of Ontario. The Commissioner can be reached at: 

Information and Privacy Commissioner/Ontario 
1400-2 Bloor Street East 
Toronto ON M4W 1A8 
(416) 326-3333 

If you decide to appeal a decision to the Commissioner, please provide the 
Commissioner's office with: 

1) the request number assigned to the request; 
2) a copy of this decision letter; and 
3) a copy of the original request you sent to this ministry. 

. .. I 3 
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Appeals to the Commissioner must also be accompanied by the appropriate fee. The 
fee is $25.00 if you are appealing a request for access to a general record or $10.00 for 
access to personal information . 

You have 30 days from the date of this letter to request a review from the 
Commissioner. 

Please contact Cristina Brandao, Policy Analyst, at (416) 327-0312, if you have any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

~~c_~ 
Cate Parker 
Manager 

Enclosure 



TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY OF LONDON 

to best of 
19,2012: 

1. 

0 at source, 

0 Ontario 

0 Federal and Provincial income 

0 Harmonized 

2. 

3. The CAS is in 
Act 
2011. 

4. The CAS is 

and as 

o Crown Ward Review com October 17 - November 3, 201 
Report received under cover letter dated November 1. 

..-· 

-"""' 



nee 

o Foster Care Licencing Review- Regular Renewal# 42121 
issued effective November 30,2011, to November 2012. 

o Serious Occurrence Rol dated 2012. 

DATED at Lo Ontario the 19th of 2012. 

" 

E. . 
Executive Director 

I""~ 



TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY OF LONDON AND MIDDLESEX 

The 
and 

0 all deductions source, 
Canada Pension 

0 Ontario Health 

0 Federal and Provincial income 

0 Harmonized 

and believe 
ensure that all 

The CAS is in 
Act and has 
2011. 

and as 

the 

o Crown Ward Review October 17 - ber 3, 201 
Report received under cover letter dated November 2011. 

\I 

nee 

""".:£_ 



o Foster Care Licencing Review- Licence Renewal 42121 
~~--~~t-.~- ')f"l 2012. 

Serious Occurrence Roll-Uo dated 2012. 

DATED at London, Ontario the 20th dav of 2012. 

Jane E. _ 
Executive Director 

./. 



TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY OF LONDON AND 

0 at source, 

0 Ontario Emolover Health 

0 Federal and Provincial 

0 Harmonized 

2. 

3. CAS is 

4. 

Act and 
2011. 

o Crown Ward Review com October 7 - November 3, 201 
received under cover letter dated November 

,f!'ll"'!' 



,;·., 

nee 

o Foster Care Licencing Review- Licence Renewal 42121 
issued effective November 30,2011, to November 30.2012. 

o Serious Occurrence 2012. 

DATED at the 19th of 2012. 

Jane E. 
Director 

If' 



LOREN'S AID SOCIETY 
AND 

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

1. 

2. 

3. 

CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY OF LONDON AND MIDDLESEX 

The 
and 

0 deductions at source, 
Canada Pension 

0 Ontario 

0 Federal 

0 Harmonized 

and 
ensure that 

The CAS is in 
Act and has 
2011. 

Income 

oavments ot sucll 

with the 

2: 

4. The CAS is 
functions and 
with the Child and 
and as 

o Crown Ward Review com October 17 - November 3, 201 
Report received under cover letter dated ber 201 . 

l! r\.• 

-=j} 
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l. ' ~~' • ... • ' 

o Foster Care Licencing Review - Regular Licence Renewal # 42121 
issued effective November 30, 2011, to November 2012. 

Serious Occurrence dated 2012. 

DATED at Ontario the 1 of 2012. 

~ 



LOREN'S AlD 
AND MIDDLESEX 

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
AID SOCIETY OF LONDON AND MIDDLESEX 

1. 

0 deductions source, I 
Canada Pension 

0 

0 Federal and rrovmc1a1 Income 

0 Harmonized 

and 
ensure future of amounts be made a 

2. 

3. The CAS is in with 
Act and has 
2011. 

4. The is 
and 

with the Child 
and as reoorted 

o Crown Ward Review corn October 18 - November 3, 2010. 
Report received under cover letter dated December 3, 2010. 



o Foster Care Review- ular Renewal 42121 
issued December 10, 2010 • December 10, to 
November 2011. 

Group Home Licences dated: 
o Argyle- Licence Number 42164- June 16, 201 to June 15, 

2012. 

o Serious Occurrence dated 6, 2011. 

DATED at the 19th of October, 2011. 

Jane E. _ 
Executive Director 



CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY 

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY OF LONDON AND MIDDLESEX 

The 

1. 

to the best of their 
9, 201 . 

0 at source, 

0 Ontario Emo!over Health 

0 Federal and Provincial Income 

0 Harmonized 

2. The CAS is in compliance and 
applicable 

3. The CAS is in rnrn"'"'" 
Act and has 

4. The CAS is . 
and 

the Child and 
and as 

nsurance and 

to 
manner. 

and 

o Crown Ward Review com October 18- November 3, 2010. 
Report received under cover fetter dated December 13, 2010. 

,, " 



Licencing Review-
JSSUed ber 10, 2010 • ofF,.I"f·htA 

November 30. 2011. 

o Group Licences dated; 

o Gu.nn - Licence 
15,2011. 

o Argyle-
15, 2011. 

0001152 --

ber 42164-

ust 4, 2010, to June 

10, 2010, to June 

o Serious dccoh\9nce Roii~Up Report 6, 2011. 

DATED at London, Ontario the 19th day of Mav. 2011. 

Director of Finance 

"'i' 
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TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

1. 

2. 

CHiLDREN'S SOCIETY 

The 
and 

LJ 

3. The 
Act 

4. 

and as 

to 

0 Review completed October 18 - November 2010. 
under fetter 3, 2010 . 

.•. 1 

. I' 

nee 

. -



o Foster Licencing 
December 1 0, 

201 '!. 

o Group Home 

o ~unn-

15,2011. ' 
o Argyle-

15, 2011. 

'10, 0 -

1 - 2010, to June 

1 0, to June 

. ' 
o. Serious Oc,Cf~litt:?,r;tce Rpii~Up Report dated 1. 

DATED at London, Ontario day of 2011. 

/ 

{ 

<; 

nee 

\,....·;j;, 



1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY 
OF LONDON AND MIDDLESEX 

OF DIRECTORS 
CHILDREN'S A!D'SOCIETY 

[l 

n Tax; 

d 

in to 
and that manner. 

Act 

o Crown 
Report received cover 1 

3, 2010. 
0. 

\\ ,..,-



0 

0 

0 

0 

o Serious 

10,2010-
2011. 

0001'1 

- Number 64-

0, to 

Report 2010. 

DATED London, Ontario the 1 1. 

E. 

\ /'-



page l4 

The 

the 

4. 

5. under the 

been remitted to the Insurance 

that there are no amounts to any above as 

November 2012. 

Signed: 

Allan Behan 

Director of Finance and n.uuwuMr 

Date: November 26, 2012 

\--::l.. 
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of 

The the 

2012: 

1. wages to have 

2. 

and E.I. and for 

to 

3. 

4. Tax renresentin2: total to 

Treasurer of 

5. insurance the Act 

been remitted to the W orknlace and Insurance 

and that there are no outstanding amounts with to any 

September 14, 

Signed: 

Allan 

Director and 

Date: September 17, 2012 

,C'?'. 
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of Compliance 

8, 2012: 

all wages to 

2. 

( 

to 

"' .), commised of emnlovee 

OJ 

the 

4. Health Tax 1 

Treasurer 

5. insurance oremiums oavable the 

and that there are no to 

June 8, 2012. 

Signed: 

Date: 18,2012 



s 

2012: 

1. to 

2. 

to the Receiver General for.Canada 

3. of 

made 

the 

4. Tax rPnl'•.o-QPf1t1't'1 1.95% 

Treasurer of 

5. under the Act 

been and Insurance 

and there are no 

2012. 

Signed: 

Behan 

Director of Finance and 

Date: 2012 

~,_., 
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Aid 

Certiflcate of Compliance 

have 

been 

for Canada 

Retirement 

total been 

to 

Signed; 

Allan 

of Finance 

Date: January 2012 

r::::J\ 



1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

and 

Society 

11, 11 

wages to 

C.P.P. 

to 

1 

amounts 

Signed: 

Date: 

Behan 

Directox 

November 21,2011 

to 

to 

":\~ 



Children's 

September 16, 1. 

l. to 

2. remittances 0 '"rn"''"' 

to 

3. 

Ontario 

4. Employer 

5. insurance premiums 

been remitted to 

C:1li;;ULHll:, 1 

and caW . .LHJ.F; amountS there are no 

September 16, 2011 

Signed: 

Allan 

Director of Finance and 

Date: September 20, 2011 

15 

to 

to 

Act 

to 

'd;) 



Children's Aid 

10, 201 ' 

l. wages to 

of the 

have 

2. remittances ""'_,.,,..,.iQ and 

to 

3. 

4. 

Treasurer 

5. 

been 

and that there are no 

10,2011 

Signed: 

Date: 

U\;AJU\.Cl\Jll;) and 

Tax rPn1'P«Pn of has 

under the 

and Insurance Board 

amounts ,.,"'~"'"t to of the 

•! 

Behan 

Director of Finance and rtuu1uu~> 

20,2011 

:w 

June 

to 

Insurance Act 

~ 



Children 

Aid 

2011. 

l. au wages to been 

2. 

C.P. 

to the 

3. 

Onta1io 

the 

4. Tax 

5. 

remitted to 

and that there are no 'vvith 

May 13, 2011 

Signed: 

Date: 

(: ''/' ........ 

Behan 

of 

. ~ 

20,2011 

21 

of 

to 

has 

Act have 

Board 

to 

~ 
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. and Childrenls 
Services 

Les Services a famille 
eta l'enfance de 

To: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
-1 FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES NIAGARA 

../ 

.:. 

J 

J 
-j 
.I 
j 

..;; 

'j 
..l 

j 

·• 
.I 

·!' 
~ 
J 

~· 
j 

.;1 

" 

The undersigned 
information 

FACS is in 
contractual obligations 
remittances and mandatory 
the foregoing, the 

All payroll deductions at source, 
Canada Pension 

- Ontario Employer 

- Canadian Income 

Ontario Retail Sales 

- Workplace Safety Insurance 

- OMERS 

- Employee Health Dental 

- Children-in-Care Health and Dental 

- Insurance 

and he believes that all necessary policies and procedures are in to ensure 
that all future payments of such amounts will be made in a timelv manner. 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario the 21st day November, 2012. 

Ok:/i~r;. ·· 
Chris steven, Executive bfrector-;\"". ·· 

~<0. 
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FACS les Services a 
eta l'enfance de 

To: BOARO OF DIRECTORS 

D 

FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES NIAGARA 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to 
information and belief after due inquiry, as at 1 

payroll deductions 
Canada Pension 

Ontario Employer 

Canadian 

Ontario Retail Sa\€;)s 

- Workplace Safety Insurance 

- OMERS 

- Employee and Dental 

- Children-in-Care and 

- Insurance 

and he believes that an necessary 
that all future payments 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario 1 

~-fx ,' : 
of October, 201 

are in to ensure 
manner. 

~., 

J 

~ 



FACS 

. and Children's 
Services 

Les Servlces a 
eta l'enfance de 

To: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

D 

FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES NIAGARA 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of 
information and belief after due inquiry, as 19, 

FACS is in 
contractual _ 
remittances and mandatory 
the foregoing, 

deductions at source, 
Income 

- Ontario Employer 

- Canadian Income 

- Ontario Retail 

- Workplace Safety Insurance 

OMERS 

- Employee 

- Children-in-Care 

- Insurance 

and he believes that all necessary policies 
that all future payments 

DATED at St. Catharines, the 1 day of September, 201 

Uiu.,fu ' 
Chris Steven, Executive Director' 

TE 

ensure 
manner. 

2 
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To: BOARD OF _,_,.._Jt.."-"-''""' 

FAMILY AND CHILDREl 

The undersigned hereby certifies to 
belief after due inquiry, as at May 2012: 

- OMERS 

- Employee 

- Children-in-Care 

- Insurance 

and she believes that 
future payments of amounts 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario the 15th day of 

~;...-
---· "<:;-,l.· :, ·-;,-··.·-· 

Director of Corporate<Services 

E 

are 
manner. 

to ensure 

1 3 
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A 
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-
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~ 
FACS 

To: 

The undersigned 
belief after 

- Canadian lilvumc: 

- Ontmio 

- W ork:p lace 

- OMERS 

- Employee 

- Children-in-Care 

Insurance 

D CHILDREN 

and she believes that all necessary policies 
future payments of such amounts will be 

DATED at St. Ontmio the 1 

--
L. Maves CA, Director of Corporate Serilices 

t.., 
J 

to ensure 
manner. 



To: 

undersigned hereby certifies that, to the 
belief after due as at 

- Canadian 

- Ontario 

- OMERS 

- Employee 

- Children-in-Care 

Insurance 

and she believes 
futme payments 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario 

are 
manner. 

ensure 

,.....,.,.. 



To: 

- Workplace 

OMERS 

Employee 

- Children-in-Care 

- Insurance 

she believes 
future payments of 

DATED at St. Catharines, 

D S 

L. Maves CA, Director of Corporate Services 

2. 

are 
manner. 

ensure 

r 

. 
"' 

~ 

. 
"' 

;-

~~ 
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To: 

undersigned hereby certifies that, to 
after due inauirv. as at January 18, 

she believes 
amounts 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario the 1 

are 
manner. 

to ensure 

5 



BOA.RD 
FAMILY 

The i)ll;!ucu certifies that, to 

OMERS 

Employee 

- Insurance 

believes 
payments 

DATED at St. Catharines, 

as at 

all necessary 
such amounts 

I 

are 
manner. 

1. 

ensure 

,... 

:..-

,_ 

r 
.. 
.i 

t. 

r 
; ,_ 

[ 

,~ 

f 

I 
;. 

' ~ 

I :. 

• 

Q..::::i 



To: BOARD OF L'.L . .L'\....1.'""-' 

FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S 

The undersigned certifies that, to the ·best 
belief due 1: 

- Canadian Income 

- Ontario 

- OMERS 

- Employee 

Insurance 

and she believes that all necessary policies procedmes are 
future payments of such amounts will be in a manner. 

DATED at St. Catharines, 

r··· 

( 

L. Maves CA, Director of Corporate Services 

October, 1. 

to ensure 

•"fl. ~ 



AND CHILDREN 

FACS c 
and Children's 

Services 

To: 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the 
belief after due inouirv, as at September 20, 

illVVlHV 

- Ontario 

- OMERS 

- Insurance 

and she believes that all necessary uvu'-'1c"' 

payments of such amounts 

c 

are 
manner. 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario 20th September, 2011. 

L. Maves CA, Director of Corporate Services 

1 6 
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:"' 

"'"\ 

ensure 
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FACS 
Family and Chmdren's 

Sewices Niagara 

FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES NIAGARA 

F A C T U A L C E R'T I F I C AT E 

To: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
FAMILY AND CH~~f.F25~/~~SERYJCES NIAGARA 

.... 
The undersigned hereb{certifies th,~t,'to the best ofherknowledge, information and 
belief after due inquiry, as at May 18, 2011: 

FACS is in compliance, as required by law, with all statutes, regulations, and contractual 
obligations relating to the withholding and/or payment of governmental remittances and 
mandatory premiums, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the 
following: 

- All payroll deductions at source, including Employment Insurance, 
Canada Pension Plan and Income Tax 

- Ontario Employer Health Tax 

- Canadian Income Tax 

- Ontario Retail Sales Tax 

- Workplace Safety Insurance 

- OMERS 

Employee Health and Dent<ll; .·. , . 1 .. , . , 
. ,• ~ - ' ~ ... · . ~ : . . 

Children-in-Care Healttt'arid,Denta1 . . 
,\ f . hf),l:tJ.~;·; : • • 1 I 

Insurance 

and she believes that all necessary policies and procedures are in place to ensure that all 
future payments of such amounts will be made in a timely manner. 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario the 18th day ofMay, 2011. 

~~' 
L. Maves CA, Director of Corporate Services 

. ;. ·~·· ~ ;' ..... ~ i ;~;·_, 

2 {" 4,_ 
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FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES NIAGARA 

FACS FACTUAL CERTIFICATE 
Family and Chiklren's 

Sewices Niagara 

To: BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICESNI<AGARA 

.. <:.::~:?''':';.;.~~ -~ · ; . ·:' - ' . ' 
The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of her knowledge, information and 
belief after due inquiry, as at April18, 2011: 

FACS is in compliance, as required by law, with all statutes, regulations, and contractual 
obligations relating to the withholding and/or payment of governmental remittances and 
mandatory premiums, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the 
following: 

All payroll deductions at source, including Employment Insurance, 
Canada Pension Plan and Income Tax 

Ontario Employer Health Tax 

- Canadian Income Tax 

- Ontario Retail Sales Tax 

Workplace Safety Insurance 

OMERS 

Employee Health and:l;lent;irS ~: ('. ~;,·_ 
. . . ·r: .4~·,y .:.:,;.~,":"'' ~ 

Children-in-Care Heait:B-:,~q;;qental 
. ' ,;: ,l 

- Insurance 

' ..:.'". 

and she believes that all necessary policies and procedures are in place to ensure that all 
future payments of such amounts will be made in a timely manner. 

DATED at St. Catharines, Ontario the 18th day of April, 2011. 

JL~ ~/v~-' 
~~~ cA., "Director~Corp';rate Services 

.... 
... 

·' 
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PEEl CHilDREN 

1. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2. 

3. 

4. 

o Crown 

0 

Factual Cartljica/i!- Peel Ct!S 

the 

11 

3 

~A 
Q~\ 



~ PEEL CHILDREN'S AID 

0 Services and Financial Data Review dated: 

.\ .'i. ·. L:. /~ rc;:~ ·1 . ·.-:,·-: . , . . . 

l!u,0'::~ -' · - 1~ 
·. ','( '· : 

Services visit January 15, 2004 
Report received Aug 11, 2006 

Fina11ciaJ Review December 2, 2011 
Verbal Report received Feb 22, 2012 

Note: (The Ministry is in ihe process of re-evaluating this review ·which may change 
to eve1y 3 years, there has been no reviews since 2004). 

0 Group Home Licenses dated: 
o Lenester Expires January 22, 2013- License# 00023092 
0 Westlake Expires November?, 2013.-License # 0001112 
o Silken Lauman Way Expires January 31, 2013- License# 0001667 
° Creditview Road Expires January 5, 2013- License #0002537 
o Vanier Drive Leased to Kinark Family Services 
o Bumforcl Trail Leased to Christian Horizons 

0 Serious Occurrence Anmwl Summary & Analysis Report 
Submitted: August 29, 2012 ~ Approved by MCYS 

5. There are no lawsuits by or against the CAS that have not been previously 
reported in writing to the Board. 

Statement of Claim 
Pine Val 
Filed,. 
Receive 
Claim in __ _ 
Allegations in the claim commence 

Statement of Claim 
Board, Jolm Doe and 
Fi 

gainst Peel CAS, Dufferin Peel Catholic School 
Doe 

DATED at Mississaugu, Ontario, on the 3rd duy of December 2012 . 
...... 

~~ .. ·--.., 
r-o-sv-~~L-f--· -
D'ciuerW'ong 

Executive Director .Director of Fina~ce & Corporate Resources 

( '" 

, ··· 

( 

~t ·. · :· .. :_; ,.tthv ... , ~ :t. -~ . .. :: · .. · -.., ::: · 
~----~----------------, ~.JrY·j . ~-i £in:, · ,:·: ; . . · 

Mahesh PraJapat ) EXEMPTION 
Director of Service 
Factual Certificate - I' cal CAS Section: 'd.' z 

u (. -1 
I,._~ :__ 

../af'«'>o. 



PEEL CHILDREN'S 

To: 

1. 

0 

0 

0 

2. 

3. 

4. 

0 J1 

0 

Factual Ccrt(/"YJIC Peel CAS 

·~\\ 



PEEL CHILDREN'S AID( 

0 

0 

Services and Financial Data Review dated: Services visit January 15, 2004 
Report received Aug 11, 2006 

Financial Review December 2, 2011 
VerbaJ Report received Feb 22, 2012 

Note: (fl1e lvfinistry is in the process of re-evaluating this review which may change 
to every 3 years, there has been no reviews since 2004) . 

., . ~ ~ 

• :. Y·- .. t~" .. \j?(} .' ' ·· ~, ,, 
Group Home L1cen:se·s~~led: /· 
0 Lenester Expires January 22, 2013- License# 00023092 
0 Westlake Expires November 7, 2012- (Renewed license pending) 
o Silken Law nan Way · Expires January 31, 2013 -License# 0001667 
° Creclitview Road . Expires January 5, 2013- License #D002537 
o Vanier Drive Leased to Kinark Family Services 
o Bumford Trail Leased to Christian Horizons 

0 Serious Occurrence Annual Summary & Analysis Report 
Submitted: August 29,2012 Approved by MCYS: 

5. . There are no lawsuits by or against the CAS that huve not been previously 
reported in writing to the Board. 

Sintcrnent of Claim 
Board, John Doc and 

' inst'Peel CAS, Dufferin Peel Catholic Schoo! 

Filed 
Se 
Claim nggregate o 
Allegations in the claim commence in-

~. AT:Missi~uga, On~io, ~n the 19"' day ofNovernber201~ 

~ (J_;~~- ~ 
av 1, "( E:?u)c Director 

?{t) /l 0; ~/)C"~ ./~ 
Mahesh Pr{j~pat 
Director of Service 
Factual Certifla:tc- Peel CAS 

j[,'j,~~:,, lf ~ t,. _ 
/ · ; · 

Corporate Resources 

EXEMPTION 
Section: ·~' _ ___..;~-~2-

I 

~-_) : 

L\~ 



~ PEEL CHILDREN'S AID , 

5. 

0 

', 
~~n .; ... ~ _y~ . t c . T . i:.' .. . r 

· ;qHr(if\lli · . · •; ·, 
Services and Finaricral Data Rev!e\v dated: Services'visit January 15, 2004 

Report received Aug 11, 2006 

Financial Review December 2, 2011 
Verbal Report received Feb 22, 2012 

Note: (The Jvfinistry is in the process ofre-evaluating this review which may change 
ro every 3 years, there has been no reviews since 2004). 

0 Group Home Licenses dated: 

0 

0 

0 

c 

Q 

0 

Lenester 
Westlake 
Silken Lauman Way 
Creditview Road 
Vanier Drive 
Burnford Trail 

Expires January 22, 2013- License# 00023092 
Expires November 7, 2012- License # 0001112 
Expires January 31, 2013 -License # 0001667 
Expires January 5, 2013- License #0002537 
Leased to IGnark Family Services 
Leased to Christian Horizons 

o Serious Occurrence Annual. Summary & Analysis Report 
Submitted: August ,29~2QJ2 Approved by'MCYS: 

.~ ·~i}.;·.:~t~k/:: . . :':. ·, ' 
There are no lawsuits by or against the CAS that have not been previously 
reported in writing to the Board. 

Statement of Claim 
Pine Valley Oro 
Filed-
Recei 

Kawartha Haliburton CAS, 

DATED at wlississauga, Ontario, on the 15u1 day of October 2012. 

yQ~ tl/\ 1\ !". / /)_ 
. I , . ...,,. --·-· ---~ 

Rav_Buips------ ·~ ·-:" ···-
Executive Director · cc & Corporate Resources 
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Director of Service · ·· · 
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Services and Financial Datu Review dated: Services visit January 15, 2004 
Report received Aug 11, 2006 

Financial Review December 2, 2011 
Verbal Report received Feb 22,2012 

Note: (Fhe Ministry is in the process of re-evaluating this review ·which may change 
to evel)' 3 years, there has been no reviews since 2004). 

0 Group Home Licenses dated: 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Len ester 
Westlake 
Silken Lauman Way 
Creditview Road 
Vanier Drive 
Burnford Trail 

Expires January 22, 2013- License# 00023092 
Expires November 7, 2012- License# 0001112 
Expires January 31,2013- License# 0001667 
Expires January 5, 2013- License #0002537 
Leased to Kinark Family Services 

· .. · :;,, Leased to Christian Horizons 
.t \:· 4· ,~t {j::Cc .:, ;::· ; : ; : ' ; ' ,, · 

o Serious Occurrence ~~~; S~ary & Analysis Report 
Submitted: April29; 20H Approved by MCYS: 

5. There are no lawsuits by or against the CAS that have not been previously 
reported in writing to the Board. 

Statement of Claim b 'nst Peel CAS, Kawartha Haliburton CAS, 
Pine Vall 
Fi 

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario, on the 12th day of April, 2012. 
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Daniel-Wang I · 
.. ,_ Dir~cfor1 ofFinan6e & Corporate Resources ,. . . v 
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5. 

0 

0 

0 

• • ~ :.. !_ L, 

Services and FinanciaLJ;Jata Review , dated~ ' ' 
'• ••• · ·· -~ > ' ·· • • • ' •• 

Services visit January 15,2004 
Report received Aug 11, 2006 ~ '. ~ .. 

Financial Review December 2, 2011 
Verbal Report received Feb 22, 2012 

Note: (The Ministry is in the process of re-evaluating this review which may change 
to every 3 years, there has beell no reviews since 2004). 

Group Home Licenses dated: 

o Lenester 
o · \\restlake 
0 

0 

0 

0 

Silken Lauman Way 
Creditview Road 
Vanier Drive 
Bumford Trail 

Expires January 22, 2013- License# 00023092 
Expires November 7, 2012- License# 0001112 
Expires January 31, 2013- License# 0001667 
Expires January 5, 2013- License #0002537 
Leased to Kinark Family Services 
Leased to Christian Horizons 

Serious Occunence Annual Summary & Analysis Report 
Submitted: Apri129, 20~ ~ : ,Approyed by J:1CYS: 

' 'l'·"" ·lD44' ,., t ' ; l,,: . \ :' ' .• , . ' . ' . ·' . 
There are no lawsuits by br'trgains.tti1e C'As't1iat have not been p'reviously 
reported in writing to the' Bo:ai~. · 

Statement of Claim 
Val 
Filed 

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario, on the 16th day of March, 2012. 

Executive~· rector 
..., "· )( 

lf'L~ ( ~./~ A\ .lJ 

& Corporate Resources 
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' .:" :>_,--........-; _ _..- - ·· ,/' __ ... 

·Ruv'Balils /~· - -·-- I ·' 
· Director of Service 
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. •: .. 
0 Crown Ward Revie\v ,~~~Q£8dated: . December 10,2010 

~ ~ ' 

1: .~ · .: :.:S ./ ( 
o Foster Care Licensing-: •.\·>l! Expires January 20, 2012 

0 Services and Financial Data Review dated: Services visit January 15, 2004 
Report received Aug 11, 2006 

Financial Review March 16, 2004 
Report received Aug 11, 2006 

Note: (!he Ministry is in the process of re-evaluating this review which may change 
to every 3 years, there has been no reviews since 2004). 

0 Group Home Licenses dated: 

0 Lenester Expires January 22, 2012- Licence# 2-3092 
0 Westlake Expires November 7, 2012- Licence# 0001112 
0 Silken Lauman Way Expires February 1, 2012- Licence# 0001667 
0 Creditview Road Expires January 5, 2012- renewed licence pending 

Vanier Drive Jt 1;p\>:ri;r?,e~~9. to IGnwk Family Services 

0 

0 

0 B'umford Trail ·- · Leased to Christian Horizons 
,_,., .. ... . . · .... \ . · 

', • : (r 

Serious Occurrence Annual Summary & Analysis Report 
Submitted: April29, 2011 Approved by MCYS: 

5. nere are no la'vvsuits by or against the CAS that have not been previously 
reported in \Vriting to the Board. 

Statement of Claim 
v 

Claim in the aggregate 
Allegations in the claim commence 

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario, on the 16th day of January, 2012. 

Paul Zurnke,/ 
Execu%e Director 

.. '(4:; (L ~'- _.;J 
/ . '-...__ ' ..-r- " . 

" -RaVBams..:- --- ·~ 
( ~D' I fS . __...-· ~ '--- rrector o emce---~----

F actuat C-mljicatc - Peel CAS 

1 ·~· · ;1 
· Daniel Wong , 

. , . _ Director of Fin¢1ce & Corporate Resources ... 

,. EXEMPTION 
Section: ~"' ---_,_ 

I l <-J ') 
1 ·: 0 - 1-

_.. _ 



PEEL CHILDREN'S 

To: 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Factual Certtjlcare -Peel CAS 

ensure 

~ 
~ 



0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5. 

Rav Bains 
Director of 

Factual Certificate- Peel CAS 

0, 0 

not 

'; 
zt,~~~~----'cr'l·,··,f'"'" ----

\ 

& 

2 



Date: 
To: 
From: 

July 31, 2012 
Board of Directors 

factual Certificate 

Executive Director, William Sweet, The Children/sAid Society of the 
County of Prince Edward 

hereby certifies on this date to best of my information and 
the 

1.0 Compliance: Government Remittances 

• All payroll deductions at source, 
Income 

• Ontario Employer Health 
• Ontario Retail Sales 

Good and Services Tax 

and I believe that all n<:>rPCC:O>I"\1 

payments of such 

2.0 Health and 5afety Legislation 

of Prince Edward is 
to the withhnlrlinn 

the 

Canada 

to ensure 

Plan 

future 

The Children's Aid Society of the County of Prince with all 
applicable Health and Safety Legislation. The and Committee has 
completed the basic certification training and written the evaluation. four members of 
the committee have been certified, two at level one, and two at level two. The 
committee last met on December 14, 2011. 

Pay Equity legislation 

The Children's Aid Society of the 
Legislation. 

of Prince Edward is in 

•; '"'I 

C:\Users\User\Documents\CAS' o:f'the Cou~ty of Prince 
2012.doc 

with 



3.0 Foster Care licensing 

location I Period 

Review for 2011 

4/12 

Standard of Service Reports 

The Children's Aid Society of the 
the performance of its functions and tr\un'"''nn 

the Child and Services 
Directors of The Jljd 

Report 

Children in 
Care Review 

Child Protection 
Standards 

Serious 
Occurrence 

Report 

Complaints 

Signature: 

Period 

Crown Ward 
Review-

32 reports-
2012 

0 

Executive Director 

foster care 

standard of service in 
accordance 

r.::>Mrtprf to the Board of 

Issues to be Addressed 

Date: July 31, 2012 

C:\Users\User\Documents\CAS of:the Cmmty of P.i·ince 
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